grant should be made to the funds from which the expenditures were originally posted. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of New 

Castle that the sums set forth below shall be transferred within the General Fund as follows: 

1. The sum of five hundred sixty thousand dollars ($560,000.00) from Fund number 

150 Covid-19 Cares Act Grant to Fund number 535. 

2. The sum of fifty-six thousand two hundred nineteen dollars and twenty cents 

($56,219.20) from Fund number 151 Covid-19 HHS Grant Fund to Fund number 699. 

REPEALER: All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby 

repealed. 

SEVERABILITY: Any provision herein contained which is found by a court of 

competent jurisdiction to be unlawful or which by operation shall be inapplicable, shall be